STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL AND FINANCIAL REGULATION BUREAU OF INSURANCE

IN RE:)	
)	
ALLIED AUGUSTA MUTUAL)	ORDER OF REVOCATION
INSURANCE COMPANY)	OF CERTIFICATE OF
)	AUTHORITY AND NOTICE OF
)	RIGHT TO HEARING
Docket No. INS 20-202)	
)	

Allied Augusta Mutual Insurance Company last filed its Annual Statement with the Superintendent of Insurance for the year-ending December 31, 2015. Allied Augusta Mutual Insurance Company has failed to file its Annual Statements with the Superintendent of Insurance for the years-ending December 31, 2016, 2017, 2018, and 2019. Due to this failure to file Annual Statements, the Superintendent may revoke Allied Augusta Mutual Insurance Company's Certificate of Authority.

Please be advised that the Certificate of Authority of Allied Augusta Mutual Insurance Company to transact insurance in Maine is hereby revoked effective immediately as of the Date of this Order pursuant to the provisions of Title 24-A M.R.S. §423(3).

Pursuant to 24-A M.R.S. §229(2), Allied Augusta Mutual Insurance Company may request, within 30 days after it knows or reasonably should know of this Order, a hearing before this Office. Any application for hearing shall be signed and sworn to and shall briefly state the respects in which Allied Augusta Mutual Insurance Company is aggrieved, together with the ground to be relied upon for the relief to be demanded at the hearing.

May 13, 2020 Per Order of

Eric A. Cioppa

Superintendent of Insurance